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EDI Field

EDI Segment Comments Seg/Element Field  Description Type Length Decimal Positon Comments

ISA/GS 1  COMPANY CODE  Alpha 12 1

XREF 2  CUSTOMER NUMBER Alpha 12 13

N1-04 3  LOCATION NUMBER Alpha 10 25

4  RECORD TYPE (05) Alpha 2 35

BIG-04 5  PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER Alpha 22 37

BIG-02 6  INVOICE NUMBER Alpha 22 59

IT107 ITI-07 7  VENDOR ITEM NUMBER Alpha 48 81 IT106 = "CB"

IT109 ITI-09 8  UPC CODE Alpha 13 129 IT108="UP"

IT111 ITI-11 9  CUSTOMER ITEM NUMBER Alpha 48 142 IT110="ND"

IT101 ITI-01 10  LINE SEQUENCE NUMBER Alpha 20 0 190

IT102 ITI-02 11  QUANTITY SHIPPED Numeric 10 2 210

IT103

ITI-03 12  UNIT OF MEASURE Alpha 2 220 Options: 'CA' - Case 

'EA' - Each 'DZ' - 

Dozen

IT104 ITI-04 13  UNIT PRICE Numeric 17 4 222 each

ITI-05 14  PRICE BASIS Alpha 2 239

PO4-1 PO4-01 15  PACK SIZE Numeric 6 0 241

16  EACHES / INNER Numeric 6 247

PID-02 17  PRODUCT TYPE Alpha 3 253

18  ITEM SPECIAL SERVICES CODE   Alpha 4 256

PID05

PID-05 19  ITEM DESCRIPTION Alpha 80 260 PID01 = "F" PID02 

= '08' PID03 = 'VI'

PID-05 20  ITEM COLOR Alpha 20 340

PID-05 21  ITEM SIZE Alpha 20 360

22  ITEM GROSS DOLLARS Numeric 10 2 380

23  ITEM DISCOUNT DOLLARS Numeric 10 2 390

24  ITEM NET DOLLARS Numeric 10 2 400

25  ITEM EACH WEIGHT Numeric 6 3 410

26  ITEM EACH CUBE Numeric 6 3 416

27  ITEM MASTER CARTON WEIGHT Numeric 6 3 422

28  ITEM MASTER CARTON CUBE Numeric 6 3 428

NOT SENT IT3-03 29  ITEM SHIPMENT STATUS Alpha 2 434

IT3-01 30  ORIGINAL QUANTITY ORDERED Numeric 10 2 436

IT3-04 31  QUANTITY VARIANCE Numeric 10 2 446

32  CONFIGURATION CODE Alpha 1 456

CTP-03 33  SELLING PRICE Numeric 17 4 457

34  FILLER Alpha 30 474

35  INTERNAL ORDER NUMBER Numeric 6 0 504

36  INTERNAL SDQ SEQUENCE 

NUMBER

Numeric 6 0 510
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37  SEND DATE Numeric 8 0 516

38  SEND TIME Numeric 4 0 524

39  CUSTOMER EDI ID Alpha 15 528

40  PARTNER DUNS NUMBER Alpha 10 543

41 DOCUMENT TYPE Alpha 3 553
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